
First Name Last Name Work Extension # Title Email

Mike Trogan (480) 606-6251 66251 Senior Vice President mike.trogan@discounttire.com

Mark Marrufo (480) 606-6212 66212 Vice President mark.marrufo@discounttire.com

Dan Meadows (602) 735-1809 51809 Manager dan.meadows@discounttire.com

Chad Emehiser (602) 735-1810 51810 Manager chad.emehiser@discounttire.com

Kevin Gatti (602) 735-1815 51815 Asst. Manager kevin.gatti@discounttire.com New Account Set Up

Jim "Nick" Regotti (602) 735-1817 51817 Fleet Sales james.regotti@discounttire.com

Tim "Wyatt" Trottier (602) 735-1871 51871 Fleet Sales tim.trottier@discounttire.com

Ron "RJ" Hesselgrave (602) 735-1823 51823 Fleet Sales ronald.hesselgrave@discounttire.com

Jason Davis (602) 735-1840 51840 Fleet Sales jason.davis@discounttire.com

Josh Merrill (602) 735-0363 50363 Fleet Sales josh.merrill@discounttire.com

Phillp Locascio (602) 735-1864 51864 Fleet Sales phillip.locascio@discounttire.com

24360 N 20th Drive Application Questions: (888) 943-9707

Building E Fax Applications to: (855) 231-1343

Phoenix, AZ  85085 Email Applications to: AR@discounttire.com

(866) 895-8032 Existing Accounts 

Link to Fleet KC Page: 

http://portalprd.discounttire.com/portal/s

erver.pt/community/store_operations/237

/fleet

Link to Fleet Info on our 

website:
https://www.discounttire.com/tires
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